(1) Tier 1 leverage capital level is shown as a percentage of adjusted total assets of $182.1 million. Risk-based
capital levels are shown as a percentage of risk-weighted assets of $90.5 million.

43

Edgar Filing: Home Federal Bancorp, Inc. of Louisiana - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 94

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table presents the historical capitalization of Home Federal Bancorp at June 30, 2010 and the
capitalization of Home Federal Bancorp after giving effect to the offering proceeds (referred to as �pro forma�
information). The table depicts Home Federal Bancorp�s capitalization following the offering at the minimum,
midpoint, maximum and maximum, as adjusted, of the offering range. The pro forma capitalization gives effect to the
assumptions listed under �Pro Forma Data,� based on the sale of the number of shares of common stock indicated in the
table. A change in the number of shares to be issued in the offering may materially affect pro forma capitalization. We
are offering our common stock on a best efforts basis. We must sell a minimum of 1,593,750 shares to complete the
offering.

Pro Forma Capital Based Upon the Sale at $10.00 per
Share

Home
Maximum

as
Federal Minimum Midpoint Maximum Adjusted,
Bancorp 1,593,750 1,875,000 2,156,250 2,479,688

Historical Shares Shares Shares Shares
(Dollars in thousands)

Deposits(1) $ 117,722 $ 117,722 $ 117,722 $ 117,722 $ 117,722
Borrowings 31,507 31,507 31,507 31,507 31,507

Total deposits and borrowed funds $ 149,229 $ 149,229 $ 149,229 $ 149,229 $ 149,229

Stockholders� equity:
Preferred stock $.01 par value,
10,000,000 shares authorized (post
conversion)(2) � � � � �
Common stock $.01 par value,
40,000,000 shares authorized (post
conversion)(2)(3) 14 25 29 34 39
Additional paid-in capital(3) 13,655 28,086 30,797 33,508 36,627
Retained earnings(4) 20,665 20,665 20,665 20,665 20,665
Mutual Holding Company Capital
Consideration � 100 100 100 100
Accumulated other comprehensive
income 2,096 2,096 2,096 2,096 2,096
Treasury shares (2,094) (2,094) (2,094) (2,094) (2,094)
Less:
Common stock already acquired by
employee stock ownership plan(5) (826) (826) (826) (826) (826)
Common stock already acquired for
restricted stock awards(6) (145) (145) (145) (145) (145)

Less:

Edgar Filing: Home Federal Bancorp, Inc. of Louisiana - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 95

Common stock acquired by employee
stock ownership plan � (956) (1,125) (1,294) (1,488)
Common stock acquired for restricted
stock awards � (638) (750) (863) (992)

Total stockholders� equity $ 33,365 $ 46,313 $ 48,748 $ 51,182 $ 53,982

Total stockholders� equity/assets 18.02% 23.38% 24.31% 25.22% 26.24%

(1) Does not reflect withdrawals from deposit accounts for the purchase of common stock in the offering. Such
withdrawals would reduce pro forma deposits and assets by the amount of such withdrawals.

(2) Home Federal Bancorp currently has 2,000,000 authorized shares of preferred stock and 8,000,000 authorized
shares of common stock, $.01 par value.

(3) The pro forma amounts of common stock and additional paid-in capital have been increased to reflect the number
of shares of common stock to be outstanding, which includes the exchange of all of the currently outstanding
shares of Home Federal Bancorp common stock pursuant to the exchange ratio. No effect has been given to the